C0028 003 Pinnacle OM Manual Rev AB  Page 1 of 14
Dantherm, Inc.
110 Corporate Drive, Suite K
Spartanburg, SC 29303
Tel # +1 864 595 9800
Fax # +1 864 595 9810
Email  dantherm.usa@dantherm.com
Web Site www.dantherm.com

C0028 003 Pinnacle OM Manual Rev AB  Page 4 of 14
3. MODEL IDENTIFICATION
3.1. Model numbering format
4. OPTIONS
4.1. Speed Control (-S)
The controller is designed to slow down the speed of the internal and external fans at lower
temperatures to reduce noise and energy consumption. It will also supply either a normally closed
(NC) or normally open (NO) alarm signal for fan fault, sensor fault, or high temperature.
4.2. Thermostat Control (-T1)
A snap disc thermostat controls the operation of the external loop fan. A temperature rise above
80F will cause the fan to be turned on, a temperature decrease below 60F will cause the fan to be
turned off; between the range of 60F-80F the fan will be operating based on the pervious
environmental condition experienced.
Pinnacle
S = Standard
X = Custom (further nomenclature invalid)
Nominal Height
018 = 18”
023 = 23”
035 = 35”
060 = 60”
Capacity
017 = 17 W/ºF
022 = 22 W/ºF
026 = 26 W/ºF
035 = 35 W/ºF
045 = 45 W/ºF
055 = 55 W/ºF
100 = 100 W/ºF
Voltage:
A = 115 volt / single phase
B = 230 volt / single phase
Y = 24 VDC
Z = 48 VDC
Options:
-GR  = Additional Environmental Protection
-L = External Plug
-M = Stainless Steel Cover
-PXX  = Non Standard Paint Color
-S  = Speed Controller
-T1  = External Fan Thermostat
P S 035 035 Z – T1
Dantherm, Inc. Heat Exchanger Operating & Maintenance Manual
C0028 003 Pinnacle OM Manual Rev AB  Page 5 of 14
5. PRODUCT DRAWINGS
5.1. General configuration
Mounting
Face
Mounting
Flange
Installation
Gasket
Cabinet Air
OUT
Cabinet Air
IN
Installation
Gasket
Mounting
Hook
Cabinet Air
IN
Ambient Air
OUT
Ambient Air
IN
Cabinet Air
OUT
Dantherm, Inc. Heat Exchanger Operating & Maintenance Manual
C0028 003 Pinnacle OM Manual Rev AB  Page 6 of 14
5.2. Cut Out and Mounting Diagrams
5.2.1. PS018XXX-XX series
5.2.2. Cut Out & Mounting Information for older PS023011/017/022-XX